VDE File No 2520400-3336-0051/242708
TRF No. IEC60950_1Fd
Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 60950-1
Information technology equipment – Safety –
Part 1: General requirements
Report Number. .............................. : 242708-TL4-1          CB: DE1- 57533/A2

Tests performed (name of test and test
clause):
No tests performed, adding of type key in CB
certificate.
Test data were adopted from previous test report:
Report No. 228393-CI3-1.
Testing location:
TDK-Lambda American Inc.
3320 Matrix Drive, Suite 100, Richardson, Texas
75082, USA
CTF Stage 2 (TDAP File no. 2520400-9501-
0001)
 Page 5 of 221 Report No.  242708-TL4-1
VDE File No 2520400-3336-0051/242708
TRF No. IEC60950_1Fdar
Summary of compliance with National Differences:
List of countries addressed
The product has been tested according to standard IEC 60950-1:2005 (2nd Edition); am1:2009; am2:2013 /
EN 60950-1:2006; A11:2009; A1:2010; A12:2011; A2:2013  and those deviations taken into account of
 CENELEC common modifications  United Kingdom
 Finland  Denmark  Ireland
 Sweden  Germany  Spain
 Norway  Switzerland
 CB Bull. NATIONAL DIFFERENCES  IEC 60950-1:2005 (2nd Edition)
 Switzerland  Finland  Norway  USA  Japan
 Germany  United Kingdom  Sweden  Israel
 Denmark  Ireland  Group Differences  Australia
 Spain  Korea  Canada  New Zealand
 The product fulfils the requirements of
DIN EN 60950-1 (VDE 0805-1):2014-08
EN 60950-1:2006 +A11:2009 +A1:2010 +A12:2011+A2:2013
IEC 60950-1:2005 (Second Edition) + Am 1:2009 + Am 2:2013
 Page 6 of 221 Report No.  242708-TL4-1
VDE File No 2520400-3336-0051/242708
TRF No. IEC60950_1Fdar
Copy of marking plate:
The artwork below may be only a draft. The use of certification marks on a product must be
authorized by the respective NCBs that own these marks.
 Page 7 of 221 Report No.  242708-TL4-1
VDE File No 2520400-3336-0051/242708
TRF No. IEC60950_1Fdar
Test item particulars...................................................:
Equipment mobility.................................................: [] movable     [] hand-held       [] transportable
[] stationary [x] for building-in  [] direct plug-in
Connection to the mains........................................: [] pluggable equipment   [] type A   [] type B
[] permanent connection
[] detachable power supply cord
[] non-detachable power supply cord
[x] not directly connected to the mains
Operating condition................................................: [x] continuous
[] rated operating / resting time:
Access location ......................................................: [] operator accessible
[] restricted access location
Over voltage category (OVC) ................................: [] OVC I     [] OVC II     [] OVC III     [x] OVC IV
[] other: DC supplied
Mains supply tolerance (%) or absolute mains
supply values .........................................................:
N/A; not direct ly connected to the mains.
Tested for IT power systems .................................: [] Yes     [x] No
IT testing, phase-phase voltage (V) ......................: N/A
Class of equipment ................................................: [] Class I     [] Class II     [] Class III
[x] Not classified